
2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at two distances, 3 miles and 1 mile, each with a wetsuit and no-

wetsuit division. Overall results and results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to 

navigate to the results you want to see. 

One Mile No Wetsuit Overall One Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Three Mile No Wetsuit Overall Three Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group 
One Mile Wetsuit Overall One Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 
Three Mile Wetsuit Overall Three Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Kirk Nelson 40 Seattle, WA 43 M 0:27:25 

2 Joseph Lang 47 Seattle, WA 28 M 0:28:35 

3 Stephen June 29 Seattle, WA 61 M 0:29:56 

4 Miles Lippold 26 Seattle, WA 31 M 0:30:52 

5 Kathleen Hall 23 Seattle, WA 21 F 0:31:48 

6 Mary Lippold 54 Seattle, WA 30 F 0:31:51 

7 Allison Demeritt 34 Seattle, WA 11 F 0:31:54 

8 Raymond Endres 41 Seattle, WA 14 M 0:31:57 

9 Dave Sutherland 31 Pasadena, CA 50 M 0:32:07 

10 Daryl Bodlorick 48 Bremerton, WA 6 M 0:32:32 

11 Emily Alder 31 Seattle, WA 2 F 0:32:41 

12 Liz Rosen 41 Seattle, WA 1 F 0:32:51 

13 Dawn Jaeger 54 Bothell, WA 25 F 0:34:38 

14 Ellie Humphries 27 Seattle, WA 24 F 0:34:50 

15 Ross Milne 20 Seattle, WA 37 M 0:35:01 

16 Pete McKinstry 39 Bellevue, WA 35 M 0:35:02 

17 Steve Peterson 63 Poulsbo, WA 44 M 0:35:13 

18 Vince Elizarde 33 Flower Mound, TX 13 M 0:35:23 

19 Chris Bresemann 31 Seattle, WA 7 M 0:36:26 

20 Dan Larson 43 Everett, WA 29 M 0:36:53 

21 Susanne Kanning 45 Bothell, WA 26 F 0:36:56 

22 Jamie Whitney 45 Seabeck, WA 55 F 0:38:07 

23 William Raynolds 53 Lynnwood, WA 45 M 0:38:13 

24 M Leigh Johnson 61 Lake Forest Park, WA 58 F 0:39:10 

25 Rita Belserene 59 Bainbridge Island, WA 5 F 0:39:43 

26 David Carrithers 57 Seattle, WA 8 M 0:40:06 

27 Nicole Glazer 33 Seattle, WA 18 F 0:40:26 

28 Clydia Cuykendall 61 Olympia, WA 10 F 0:40:34 

29 Robin Hall 55 Seattle, WA 22 F 0:41:57 

30 Julie Montiel 40 Auburn, WA 39 F 0:42:34 

31 Ron Hansen 61 Mt Vernon, WA 23 M 0:42:55 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

32 Ariel Zornes 20 Monroe, WA 62 F 0:43:01 

33 Sarah Beck 24 Seattle, WA 3 F 0:43:27 

34 Angela Mack 42 Seattle, WA 34 F 0:43:32 

35 Judy Williams 62 Normandy Park, WA 56 F 0:43:44 

36 Allison Suhr 29 Tukwila, WA 49 F 0:43:51 

37 Deirdre Sims 38 Lynnwood, WA 47 F 0:44:24 

38 Rachel Morrow 33 Seattle, WA 41 F 0:44:30 

39 Jeanne Ensign 63 Seattle, WA 15 F 0:45:20 

40 Angela Luther 51 Saint Louis Park, MN 33 F 0:46:44 

41 Charlene Hails 40 Seattle, WA 20 F 0:47:17 

42 Todd Mitchell 51 Seattle, WA 38 M 0:47:28 

43 James Wald 53 Bothell, WA 53 M 0:50:09 

44 Lisa Welling 29 Mountlake Terrace, WA 54 F 0:54:00 

45 Lou Krukar 55 Poulsbo, WA 27 M 0:54:30 

46 Kathy Morris 55 Tumwater, WA 40 F 0:54:40 

47 Dawn Rutherford 38 Seattle, WA 60 F 0:54:53 

48 Kate Sutherland 62 Freeland, WA 51 F 0:57:39 

49 Jon Eubanks 36 Everett, WA 16 M 0:57:46 

50 Barbara Marcouiller 50 Seattle, WA 59 F 1:01:55 

51 John Foges 66 Kalama, WA 17 M 1:02:26 

 

  



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Kathleen Hall Seattle, WA 23 21 0:31:48 

2 Ariel Zornes Monroe, WA 20 62 0:43:01 

3 Sarah Beck Seattle, WA 24 3 0:43:27 

F25-29 1 Ellie Humphries Seattle, WA 27 24 0:34:50 

2 Allison Suhr Tukwila, WA 29 49 0:43:51 

3 Lisa Welling Mountlake Terrace, WA 29 54 0:54:00 

F30-34 1 Allison Demeritt Seattle, WA 34 11 0:31:54 

2 Emily Alder Seattle, WA 31 2 0:32:41 

3 Nicole Glazer Seattle, WA 33 18 0:40:26 

4 Rachel Morrow Seattle, WA 33 41 0:44:30 

F35-39 1 Deirdre Sims Lynnwood, WA 38 47 0:44:24 

2 Dawn Rutherford Seattle, WA 38 60 0:54:53 

F40-44 1 Liz Rosen Seattle, WA 41 1 0:32:51 

2 Julie Montiel Auburn, WA 40 39 0:42:34 

3 Angela Mack Seattle, WA 42 34 0:43:32 

4 Charlene Hails Seattle, WA 40 20 0:47:17 

F45-49 1 Susanne Kanning Bothell, WA 45 26 0:36:56 

2 Jamie Whitney Seabeck, WA 45 55 0:38:07 

F50-54 1 Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 54 30 0:31:51 

2 Dawn Jaeger Bothell, WA 54 25 0:34:38 

3 Angela Luther Saint Louis Park, MN 51 33 0:46:44 

4 Barbara Marcouiller Seattle, WA 50 59 1:01:55 

F55-59 1 Rita Belserene Bainbridge Island, WA 59 5 0:39:43 

2 Robin Hall Seattle, WA 55 22 0:41:57 

3 Kathy Morris Tumwater, WA 55 40 0:54:40 

F60-64 1 M Leigh Johnson Lake Forest Park, WA 61 58 0:39:10 

2 Clydia Cuykendall Olympia, WA 61 10 0:40:34 

3 Judy Williams Normandy Park, WA 62 56 0:43:44 

4 Jeanne Ensign Seattle, WA 63 15 0:45:20 

5 Kate Sutherland Freeland, WA 62 51 0:57:39 

M18-24 1 Ross Milne Seattle, WA 20 37 0:35:01 

M25-29 1 Stephen June Seattle, WA 29 61 0:29:56 

2 Miles Lippold Seattle, WA 26 31 0:30:52 

M30-34 1 Dave Sutherland Pasadena, CA 31 50 0:32:07 

2 Vince Elizarde Flower Mound, TX 33 13 0:35:23 

3 Chris Bresemann Seattle, WA 31 7 0:36:26 

M35-39 1 Pete McKinstry Bellevue, WA 39 35 0:35:02 

2 Jon Eubanks Everett, WA 36 16 0:57:46 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M40-44 1 Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 40 43 0:27:25 

2 Raymond Endres Seattle, WA 41 14 0:31:57 

3 Dan Larson Everett, WA 43 29 0:36:53 

M45-49 1 Joseph Lang Seattle, WA 47 28 0:28:35 

2 Daryl Bodlorick Bremerton, WA 48 6 0:32:32 

M50-54 1 William Raynolds Lynnwood, WA 53 45 0:38:13 

2 Todd Mitchell Seattle, WA 51 38 0:47:28 

3 James Wald Bothell, WA 53 53 0:50:09 

M55-59 1 David Carrithers Seattle, WA 57 8 0:40:06 

2 Lou Krukar Poulsbo, WA 55 27 0:54:30 

M60-64 1 Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA 63 44 0:35:13 

2 Ron Hansen Mt Vernon, WA 61 23 0:42:55 

M65-69 1 John Foges Kalama, WA 66 17 1:02:26 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 John Van Velthuyzen 31 Bothell, WA 452 M 1:11:05 

2 Melissa Chamberlin 29 Bothell, WA 412 F 1:14:00 

3 Dave Whitbeck 27 Issaquah, WA 456 M 1:14:41 

4 Colleen Philipps 34 Seattle, WA 444 F 1:16:40 

5 Robert Brannan 33 Brightin, MA 406 M 1:18:34 

6 Debra Forinash 27 Seattle, WA 422 F 1:20:34 

7 Brian Wisniewski 32 Seattle, WA 457 M 1:21:35 

8 Alex Goldstein 41 Newcastle, WA 424 M 1:21:50 

9 Dan Smith 47 Auburn, WA 449 M 1:22:49 

10 Rick Ferrero 46 Seattle, WA 421 M 1:23:57 

11 Shannon Casey 32 Auburn, WA 411 F 1:26:46 

12 Kyle Levine 38 Seattle, WA 432 M 1:26:58 

13 Paul Skoglund 42 Bellevue, WA 448 M 1:27:03 

14 Karl Morrison 42 Bainbridge Island, WA 438 M 1:27:22 

15 Michael Grimm 41 Seattle, WA 426 M 1:27:28 

16 Peter Larsen 23 Federal Way, WA 431 M 1:27:39 

17 Cathy Cooley 52 Edmonds, WA 414 F 1:28:00 

18 Thomas Piacentini 52 Tucker, GA 445 M 1:28:06 

19 Zena Courtney 50 Tacoma, WA 415 F 1:28:12 

20 Blair Elander 49 Kirkland, WA 460 M 1:29:01 

21 Jacquelyn Braggin 23 Seattle, WA 405 F 1:29:53 

22 Robert Hartman 32 Seattle, WA 427 M 1:31:15 

23 Amy Michaels 36 Olalla, WA 435 F 1:32:00 

24 Linda Snyder 52 Yakima, WA 451 F 1:32:10 

25 Andy Miller 56 Kennewick, WA 436 M 1:33:29 

26 Rob Martin 44 Redmond, WA 458 M 1:33:49 

27 George Gonzalez 39 Seattle, WA 425 M 1:34:36 

28 Stephen Freeborn 54 Federal Way, WA 423 M 1:34:51 

29 Vicki Moorman 27 Bellingham, WA 437 F 1:35:10 

30 Mark Nagle 43 Seattle, WA 439 M 1:35:12 

31 Davin Reich 33 Brooklyn, NY 446 M 1:38:31 

32 Samuel Verkhovsky 37 Seattle, WA 453 M 1:39:26 

33 Brian Carlton 60 Bothell, WA 410 M 1:39:43 

34 Bob Needham 57 Lake Oswego, OR 440 M 1:40:55 

35 Scott Matthews 48 Auburn, WA 459 M 1:41:35 

36 Holly Boob 32 Yakima, WA 404 F 1:42:11 

37 Jennifer Vreugdenhil 29 Seattle, WA 454 F 1:43:32 

38 Eric Westendorf 40 Kirkland, WA 455 M 1:44:10 

39 Stacey Simmons 30 Seattle, WA 447 F 1:44:57 

40 Mike Dowd 51 Portland, WA 417 M 1:47:23 

41 John Burge 59 Seattle, WA 409 M 1:50:36 

42 Laura Kochevar 44 Chicago, IL 430 F 1:51:07 

43 David Alexander 53 Bainbridge Island, WA 401 M 1:54:10 

44 Jennifer Brock 44 Seattle, WA 407 F 1:54:25 

45 Leonore Faulds 36 Seattle, WA 419 F 1:57:46 

46 Craig Pepin 40 Seattle, WA 443 M 2:08:23 

47 Diana McCandless 40 Olympia, WA 461 F 2:11:44 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Jacquelyn Braggin Seattle, WA 23 405 1:29:53 

F25-29 1 Melissa Chamberlin Bothell, WA 29 412 1:14:00 

2 Debra Forinash Seattle, WA 27 422 1:20:34 

3 Vicki Moorman Bellingham, WA 27 437 1:35:10 

4 Jennifer Vreugdenhil Seattle, WA 29 454 1:43:32 

F30-34 1 Colleen Philipps Seattle, WA 34 444 1:16:40 

2 Shannon Casey Auburn, WA 32 411 1:26:46 

3 Holly Boob Yakima, WA 32 404 1:42:11 

4 Stacey Simmons Seattle, WA 30 447 1:44:57 

F35-39 1 Amy Michaels Olalla, WA 36 435 1:32:00 

2 Leonore Faulds Seattle, WA 36 419 1:57:46 

F40-44 1 Laura Kochevar Chicago, IL 44 430 1:51:07 

2 Jennifer Brock Seattle, WA 44 407 1:54:25 

3 Diana McCandless Olympia, WA 40 461 2:11:44 

F50-54 1 Cathy Cooley Edmonds, WA 52 414 1:28:00 

2 Zena Courtney Tacoma, WA 50 415 1:28:12 

3 Linda Snyder Yakima, WA 52 451 1:32:10 

M18-24 1 Peter Larsen Federal Way, WA 23 431 1:27:39 

M25-29 1 Dave Whitbeck Issaquah, WA 27 456 1:14:41 

M30-34 1 John Van Velthuyzen Bothell, WA 31 452 1:11:05 

2 Robert Brannan Brightin, MA 33 406 1:18:34 

3 Brian Wisniewski Seattle, WA 32 457 1:21:35 

4 Robert Hartman Seattle, WA 32 427 1:31:15 

5 Davin Reich Brooklyn, NY 33 446 1:38:31 

M35-39 1 Kyle Levine Seattle, WA 38 432 1:26:58 

2 George Gonzalez Seattle, WA 39 425 1:34:36 

3 Samuel Verkhovsky Seattle, WA 37 453 1:39:26 

M40-44 1 Alex Goldstein Newcastle, WA 41 424 1:21:50 

2 Paul Skoglund Bellevue, WA 42 448 1:27:03 

3 Karl Morrison Bainbridge Island, WA 42 438 1:27:22 

4 Michael Grimm Seattle, WA 41 426 1:27:28 

5 Rob Martin Redmond, WA 44 458 1:33:49 

6 Mark Nagle Seattle, WA 43 439 1:35:12 

7 Eric Westendorf Kirkland, WA 40 455 1:44:10 

8 Craig Pepin Seattle, WA 40 443 2:08:23 

M45-49 1 Dan Smith Auburn, WA 47 449 1:22:49 

2 Rick Ferrero Seattle, WA 46 421 1:23:57 

3 Blair Elander Kirkland, WA 49 460 1:29:01 

4 Scott Matthews Auburn, WA 48 459 1:41:35 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M50-54 1 Thomas Piacentini Tucker, GA 52 445 1:28:06 

2 Stephen Freeborn Federal Way, WA 54 423 1:34:51 

3 Mike Dowd Portland, WA 51 417 1:47:23 

4 David Alexander Bainbridge Island, WA 53 401 1:54:10 

M55-59 1 Andy Miller Kennewick, WA 56 436 1:33:29 

2 Bob Needham Lake Oswego, OR 57 440 1:40:55 

3 John Burge Seattle, WA 59 409 1:50:36 

M60-64 1 Brian Carlton Bothell, WA 60 410 1:39:43 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 David Thomson 50 Seattle, WA 303 M 0:25:32 

2 Peter Berner-Hays 54 Seattle, WA 206 M 0:30:01 

3 Bill Baerg 41 Fircrest, WA 204 M 0:30:13 

4 Richard Adcock 55 Reno, NV 201 M 0:31:49 

5 Kimberly Lorton 31 Seattle, WA 266 F 0:32:01 

6 Bradford Volk 36 Poulsbo, WA 311 M 0:32:08 

7 Kevin Rooney 32 Seattle, WA 290 M 0:32:09 

8 Karen Davitt 42 Lake Oswego, OR 224 F 0:32:23 

9 Michael Finn 36 Kirkland, WA 233 M 0:32:28 

10 John McAlpine 47 Seattle, WA 273 M 0:32:39 

11 Jon Rosen 38 Branford, CT 291 M 0:32:43 

12 David Margrave 39 Bellevue, WA 269 M 0:32:53 

13 Robin White 38 Sammamish, WA 314 F 0:32:57 

14 Emma Coulson 25 Kirkland, WA 64 F 0:34:16 

15 Mark Bickford 51 Bainbridge Island, WA 323 M 0:34:33 

16 Mark Webb 34 Seattle, WA 313 M 0:34:41 

17 Kerry Pray 36 Lake Stevens, WA 288 M 0:34:53 

18 Eric Peterson 47 Redmond, WA 282 M 0:35:09 

19 Eric Urban 33 Seattle, WA 324 M 0:35:15 

20 Jennifer Mesler 40 Kent, WA 276 F 0:35:17 

21 Nancy Clarke 37 Snohomish, WA 217 F 0:36:24 

22 Karen Buttram 53 Seattle, WA 211 F 0:36:47 

23 Rachel Escoto 41 Snohomish, WA 230 F 0:37:11 

24 Paul Webber 51 Bainbridge Island, WA 322 M 0:37:14 

25 Kari Vander Stoep 37 Seattle, WA 307 F 0:37:19 

26 Francesca Leonetti 41 Seattle, WA 262 F 0:37:22 

27 Sydney Vinnedge 44 Seattle, WA 309 M 0:37:38 

28 Barry Gjerdrum 40 Seattle, WA 239 M 0:37:45 

29 Peggy Kent 57 Mercer Island, WA 253 F 0:38:03 

30 John Combs 36 Seattle, WA 218 M 0:38:11 

31 Dennis Niles 64 Olympia, WA 277 M 0:38:26 

32 Manlio Vecchiet 40 Seattle, WA 308 M 0:38:27 

33 Suzanne Tierney 43 Redmond, WA 304 F 0:38:55 

34 Steven Potokar 32 Seattle, WA 286 M 0:39:14 

35 Bill Sepeda 38 Seattle, WA 321 M 0:39:17 

36 Chris Booher 39 Seattle, WA 331 M 0:39:36 

37 Christopher Cortelyou 38 Seattle, WA 219 M 0:39:51 

38 Nicholas Kerr 38 Seattle, WA 254 M 0:39:53 

39 Marena Hawk 30 Seattle, WA 244 F 0:39:56 

40 Kaetche Miller 63 Seattle, WA 325 F 0:40:48 

41 E Houston Lebrun 56 Seattle, WA 261 F 0:41:01 

42 Dave Stewart 54 Seattle, WA 300 M 0:41:04 

43 Caroline Cardosi 23 Seattle, WA 213 F 0:41:11 

44 Sandra Poliachik 46 Seattle, WA 285 F 0:41:45 

45 Jane McGehee 43 Seattle, WA 274 F 0:41:48 

46 Danielle Lansford 25 San Antonio, TX 259 F 0:42:06 

47 Sheri Somers 58 Bainbridge Island, WA 298 F 0:42:06 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
48 Kathryn Williams 58 Bainbridge Island, WA 317 F 0:42:55 

49 Stephen McGehee 44 Seattle, WA 275 M 0:42:59 

50 M Beth Crane 56 Seattle, WA 220 F 0:43:04 

51 Melissa Bertocchini 42 Seattle, WA 208 F 0:43:29 

52 Reed Sillers 39 Seattle, WA 296 M 0:43:54 

53 Alice Brownstein 39 Seattle, WA 209 F 0:44:01 

54 Kim Lowe 40 Kirkland, WA 267 F 0:44:12 

55 Richard Chung 27 Bothell, WA 216 M 0:44:18 

56 Adania Diaz 36 Kenmore, WA 225 F 0:44:22 

57 Carey Farquhar 42 Seattle, WA 330 F 0:44:36 

58 Michelle Ihlan 41 Seattle, WA 248 F 0:44:42 

59 Constance Standish 43 Seattle, WA 327 F 0:44:44 

60 Ara Jane Olufson 35 Seattle, WA 278 F 0:44:47 

61 Jerilyn Praul 51 Seattle, WA 287 F 0:44:52 

62 Wendi White 33 Seattle, WA 320 F 0:44:59 

63 Sharan Daniel 52 Seattle, WA 223 F 0:45:17 

64 Julie Uyeda 39 Bellevue, WA 306 F 0:45:21 

65 Sarah Dods 38 Seattle, WA 226 F 0:45:23 

66 Judy Ziemer 66 Tualatin, OR 319 F 0:45:42 

67 Eric Scheuering 40 Portland, OR 294 M 0:45:44 

68 Teresa Forsyth 42 Langely, WA 234 F 0:45:45 

69 Sarah Safranek 51 Seattle, WA 293 F 0:46:24 

70 Aleksandra Urban 30 Seattle, WA 305 F 0:46:25 

71 Marieke Rack 33 Seattle, WA 289 F 0:46:31 

72 Leslie Hayes 30 Boise, ID 328 F 0:46:41 

73 Marcelo Bellinaso 36 Redmond, WA 205 M 0:46:48 

74 Sheri Hancey 54 Seattle, WA 241 F 0:46:52 

75 Stacey Panek 38 Seattle, WA 279 F 0:47:03 

76 Angus Bell 38 Portland, OR 63 M 0:47:53 

77 Christina Isacson 47 Seattle, WA 250 F 0:48:04 

78 Laura Stusser-McNeil 50 Seattle, WA 301 F 0:48:08 

79 Harumi Williams 42 Bellevue, WA 316 F 0:48:19 

80 John Silver 58 Bothell, WA 297 M 0:48:25 

81 Bridget Hiedemann 44 Seattle, WA 246 F 0:48:44 

82 Patricia Buchanan 60 Langley, WA 210 F 0:48:47 

83 Anne Voegtlen 59 Bainbridge Island, WA 310 F 0:49:14 

84 Linda Keeney 56 Shoreline, WA 252 F 0:49:23 

85 Kathy Hebard 38 Bremerton, WA 245 F 0:49:40 

86 Chahna Ekstrom 44 Bothell, WA 229 F 0:49:56 

87 Beth Wigley 37 Sammamish, WA 315 F 0:50:12 

88 Kristi Knieps 39 Sammamish, WA 257 F 0:50:13 

89 Joshua Dotson 32 Wauna, WA 228 M 0:50:21 

90 Andrew Piacsek 46 Thorp, WA 283 M 0:50:52 

91 Carolyn Hutter 38 Seattle, WA 326 F 0:51:04 

92 Carol Chan 32 Seattle, WA 215 F 0:51:08 

93 Arlene Taylor 56 Freeland, WA 302 F 0:51:28 

94 Chris Fassel 45 Seattle, WA 232 M 0:51:30 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
95 Jawn Angus 33 Seattle, WA 202 M 0:51:33 

96 John Koreny 40 Seattle, WA 332 M 0:51:41 

97 Sara Keogh 49 Shoreline, WA 329 F 0:53:08 

98 Ellen Kildal 37 Seattle, WA 255 F 0:54:03 

99 Lynne Zeller 58 Issaquah, WA 318 F 0:54:04 

100 Garick Mattson 33 Seattle, WA 272 M 0:56:16 

101 Jill Seidenstein 39 Seattle, WA 295 F 0:56:37 

102 Anna Marshall 39 Seattle, WA 270 F 0:57:12 

103 Amy Klosterman 34 Seattle, WA 256 F 0:59:37 

104 Nancy Lacombe 51 Bellevue, WA 258 F 0:59:48 

105 Kathy Marvin 52 Kirkland, WA 271 F 1:01:21 

106 Denise Geroux 46 Seattle, WA 237 F 1:04:54 

107 Mary Pigott 59 Sammamish, WA 284 F 1:06:04 

108 Kyla Wallace 44 Redmond, WA 312 F 1:10:18 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Caroline Cardosi Seattle, WA 23 213 0:41:11 

F25-29 1 Emma Coulson Kirkland, WA 25 64 0:34:16 

2 Danielle Lansford San Antonio, TX 25 259 0:42:06 

F30-34 1 Kimberly Lorton Seattle, WA 31 266 0:32:01 

2 Marena Hawk Seattle, WA 30 244 0:39:56 

3 Wendi White Seattle, WA 33 320 0:44:59 

4 Aleksandra Urban Seattle, WA 30 305 0:46:25 

5 Marieke Rack Seattle, WA 33 289 0:46:31 

6 Leslie Hayes Boise, ID 30 328 0:46:41 

7 Carol Chan Seattle, WA 32 215 0:51:08 

8 Amy Klosterman Seattle, WA 34 256 0:59:37 

F35-39 1 Robin White Sammamish, WA 38 314 0:32:57 

2 Nancy Clarke Snohomish, WA 37 217 0:36:24 

3 Kari Vander Stoep Seattle, WA 37 307 0:37:19 

4 Alice Brownstein Seattle, WA 39 209 0:44:01 

5 Adania Diaz Kenmore, WA 36 225 0:44:22 

6 Ara Jane Olufson Seattle, WA 35 278 0:44:47 

7 Julie Uyeda Bellevue, WA 39 306 0:45:21 

8 Sarah Dods Seattle, WA 38 226 0:45:23 

9 Stacey Panek Seattle, WA 38 279 0:47:03 

10 Kathy Hebard Bremerton, WA 38 245 0:49:40 

11 Beth Wigley Sammamish, WA 37 315 0:50:12 

12 Kristi Knieps Sammamish, WA 39 257 0:50:13 

13 Carolyn Hutter Seattle, WA 38 326 0:51:04 

14 Ellen Kildal Seattle, WA 37 255 0:54:03 

15 Jill Seidenstein Seattle, WA 39 295 0:56:37 

16 Anna Marshall Seattle, WA 39 270 0:57:12 

F40-44 1 Karen Davitt Lake Oswego, OR 42 224 0:32:23 

2 Jennifer Mesler Kent, WA 40 276 0:35:17 

3 Rachel Escoto Snohomish, WA 41 230 0:37:11 

4 Francesca Leonetti Seattle, WA 41 262 0:37:22 

5 Suzanne Tierney Redmond, WA 43 304 0:38:55 

6 Jane McGehee Seattle, WA 43 274 0:41:48 

7 Melissa Bertocchini Seattle, WA 42 208 0:43:29 

8 Kim Lowe Kirkland, WA 40 267 0:44:12 

9 Carey Farquhar Seattle, WA 42 330 0:44:36 

10 Michelle Ihlan Seattle, WA 41 248 0:44:42 

11 Constance Standish Seattle, WA 43 327 0:44:44 

12 Teresa Forsyth Langely, WA 42 234 0:45:45 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F40-44 13 Harumi Williams Bellevue, WA 42 316 0:48:19 

14 Bridget Hiedemann Seattle, WA 44 246 0:48:44 

15 Chahna Ekstrom Bothell, WA 44 229 0:49:56 

16 Kyla Wallace Redmond, WA 44 312 1:10:18 

F45-49 1 Sandra Poliachik Seattle, WA 46 285 0:41:45 

2 Christina Isacson Seattle, WA 47 250 0:48:04 

3 Sara Keogh Shoreline, WA 49 329 0:53:08 

4 Denise Geroux Seattle, WA 46 237 1:04:54 

F50-54 1 Karen Buttram Seattle, WA 53 211 0:36:47 

2 Jerilyn Praul Seattle, WA 51 287 0:44:52 

3 Sharan Daniel Seattle, WA 52 223 0:45:17 

4 Sarah Safranek Seattle, WA 51 293 0:46:24 

5 Sheri Hancey Seattle, WA 54 241 0:46:52 

6 Laura Stusser-McNeil Seattle, WA 50 301 0:48:08 

7 Nancy Lacombe Bellevue, WA 51 258 0:59:48 

8 Kathy Marvin Kirkland, WA 52 271 1:01:21 

F55-59 1 Peggy Kent Mercer Island, WA 57 253 0:38:03 

2 E Houston Lebrun Seattle, WA 56 261 0:41:01 

3 Sheri Somers Bainbridge Island, WA 58 298 0:42:06 

4 Kathryn Williams Bainbridge Island, WA 58 317 0:42:55 

5 M Beth Crane Seattle, WA 56 220 0:43:04 

6 Anne Voegtlen Bainbridge Island, WA 59 310 0:49:14 

7 Linda Keeney Shoreline, WA 56 252 0:49:23 

8 Arlene Taylor Freeland, WA 56 302 0:51:28 

9 Lynne Zeller Issaquah, WA 58 318 0:54:04 

10 Mary Pigott Sammamish, WA 59 284 1:06:04 

F60-64 1 Kaetche Miller Seattle, WA 63 325 0:40:48 

2 Patricia Buchanan Langley, WA 60 210 0:48:47 

F65-69 1 Judy Ziemer Tualatin, OR 66 319 0:45:42 

M25-29 1 Richard Chung Bothell, WA 27 216 0:44:18 

M30-34 1 Kevin Rooney Seattle, WA 32 290 0:32:09 

2 Mark Webb Seattle, WA 34 313 0:34:41 

3 Eric Urban Seattle, WA 33 324 0:35:15 

4 Steven Potokar Seattle, WA 32 286 0:39:14 

5 Joshua Dotson Wauna, WA 32 228 0:50:21 

6 Jawn Angus Seattle, WA 33 202 0:51:33 

7 Garick Mattson Seattle, WA 33 272 0:56:16 

M35-39 1 Bradford Volk Poulsbo, WA 36 311 0:32:08 

2 Michael Finn Kirkland, WA 36 233 0:32:28 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M35-39 3 Jon Rosen Branford, CT 38 291 0:32:43 

4 David Margrave Bellevue, WA 39 269 0:32:53 

5 Kerry Pray Lake Stevens, WA 36 288 0:34:53 

6 John Combs Seattle, WA 36 218 0:38:11 

7 Bill Sepeda Seattle, WA 38 321 0:39:17 

8 Chris Booher Seattle, WA 39 331 0:39:36 

9 Christopher Cortelyou Seattle, WA 38 219 0:39:51 

10 Nicholas Kerr Seattle, WA 38 254 0:39:53 

11 Reed Sillers Seattle, WA 39 296 0:43:54 

12 Marcelo Bellinaso Redmond, WA 36 205 0:46:48 

13 Angus Bell Portland, OR 38 63 0:47:53 

M40-44 1 Bill Baerg Fircrest, WA 41 204 0:30:13 

2 Sydney Vinnedge Seattle, WA 44 309 0:37:38 

3 Barry Gjerdrum Seattle, WA 40 239 0:37:45 

4 Manlio Vecchiet Seattle, WA 40 308 0:38:27 

5 Stephen McGehee Seattle, WA 44 275 0:42:59 

6 Eric Scheuering Portland, OR 40 294 0:45:44 

7 John Koreny Seattle, WA 40 332 0:51:41 

M45-49 1 John McAlpine Seattle, WA 47 273 0:32:39 

2 Eric Peterson Redmond, WA 47 282 0:35:09 

3 Andrew Piacsek Thorp, WA 46 283 0:50:52 

4 Chris Fassel Seattle, WA 45 232 0:51:30 

M50-54 1 David Thomson Seattle, WA 50 303 0:25:32 

2 Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 54 206 0:30:01 

3 Mark Bickford Bainbridge Island, WA 51 323 0:34:33 

4 Paul Webber Bainbridge Island, WA 51 322 0:37:14 

5 Dave Stewart Seattle, WA 54 300 0:41:04 

M55-59 1 Richard Adcock Reno, NV 55 201 0:31:49 

2 John Silver Bothell, WA 58 297 0:48:25 

1 Dennis Niles Olympia, WA 64 277 0:38:26 

 

  



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Eddie Switaj 26 Mercer Island, WA 724 M 1:05:24 

2 Teresa Nelson 33 Seattle, WA 687 F 1:11:02 

3 Thomas Grandine 51 Issaquah, WA 643 M 1:11:21 

4 Greg Wolfe 20 Seattle, WA 743 M 1:12:07 

5 Bradford Axel 42 Seatlle, WA 747 M 1:12:26 

6 Haleigh Werner 41 Olympia, WA 737 F 1:13:34 

7 Pat McChesney 60 Spokane, WA 680 M 1:14:07 

8 Ta McCann 44 Seattle, WA 679 M 1:14:09 

9 Roger Marckel 47 Issaquah, WA 675 M 1:14:40 

10 William Penn 58 Olympia, WA 699 M 1:15:18 

11 Craig Scrivner 44 Ellensburg, WA 711 M 1:16:53 

12 Rich Seibert 46 Silverdale, WA 713 M 1:17:15 

13 Rob Dunlop 43 Seattle, WA 628 M 1:17:40 

14 Annie Warner 30 Nine Mile Falls, WA 735 F 1:18:01 

15 Danielle Trevino 23 Seattle, WA 728 F 1:18:13 

16 Trip Switzer 45 Seattle, WA 725 M 1:18:22 

17 Jose Collas 45 Seattle, WA 744 M 1:18:34 

18 Michael Pipta 45 Bellevue, WA 700 M 1:18:41 

19 Carl Haynie 49 Sammamish, WA 650 M 1:19:48 

20 Jim Lasersohn 45 Seattle, WA 670 M 1:20:44 

21 John De Wit 57 Clinton, WA 624 M 1:21:06 

22 Sean Fahey 24 North Las Vegas, NV 633 M 1:21:34 

23 Michael Jones 50 Seattle, WA 662 M 1:21:50 

24 Marla Kaufman 35 Seattle, WA 664 F 1:22:13 

25 Michael Klein 44 Seattle, WA 745 M 1:22:51 

26 James Devere 38 Richland, WA 625 M 1:22:58 

27 Geraldine Vander Haegen 43 Olympia, WA 731 F 1:23:39 

28 Michelle McRae 34 Redmond, WA 682 F 1:23:42 

29 Frank Striegl 46 Seattle, WA 722 M 1:24:01 

30 Susannah Iltis 41 Bellevue, WA 655 F 1:24:29 

31 Karin Gardner 41 Seattle, WA 639 F 1:24:43 

32 Jane Carley 28 Sequim, WA 611 F 1:25:56 

33 Patrick Wineman 30 Silverdale, WA 740 M 1:26:15 

34 Orlando Boleda 55 Bainbridge Island, WA 607 M 1:26:30 

35 Alan Florsheim 43 Issaquah, WA 637 M 1:27:26 

36 Philip Pearl 52 Flagstaff, AZ 697 M 1:27:47 

37 Howard Jess 58 Mercer Island, WA 660 M 1:27:52 

38 Richard Hardesty 56 Bellevue, WA 647 M 1:28:11 

39 Matt Woare 35 Seattle, WA 742 M 1:28:22 

40 Tamara Coulter 33 Wauna, WA 619 F 1:29:39 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

41 Katie Vandenberg 31 Olympia, WA 730 F 1:29:43 

42 Thomas Schulz 39 Olympia, WA 710 M 1:30:08 

43 Nicholas Pappas 34 Seattle, WA 696 M 1:30:10 

44 Tatyana Mishel 46 Seattle, WA 685 F 1:30:40 

45 Eric Clark 40 Shoreline, WA 616 M 1:30:43 

46 Cary Clark 42 Boulder, CO 615 M 1:30:57 

47 Ann Ferraro 26 Seattle, WA 746 F 1:30:58 

48 Carol Ray 44 Seattle, WA 703 F 1:31:04 

49 Marion Dorer 37 Mercer Island, WA 627 F 1:32:30 

50 Brian Guillen 35 Issaquah, WA 645 M 1:32:40 

51 Sara Graham 47 Woodinville, WA 642 F 1:33:39 

52 Jan Acuff 55 Seattle, WA 602 F 1:34:57 

53 Brandon Seaton 30 Seattle, WA 712 M 1:34:59 

54 Kay Rawlings 42 Seattle, WA 702 F 1:35:05 

55 Emily Prendergast 28 Clinton, WA 701 F 1:35:47 

56 Steve Lahaie 47 Poulsbo, WA 669 M 1:36:14 

57 Mark Collins 52 Snohomsih, WA 618 M 1:36:38 

58 Marc Lacrampe 48 Mercer Island, WA 668 M 1:37:06 

59 Tyler Dalton 55 Bellingham, WA 622 M 1:37:28 

60 Liza Vonrosenstiel 55 Flagstaff, AZ 733 F 1:38:08 

61 Angeline Pendergrass 26 Seattle, WA 698 F 1:38:16 

62 Caroline Brown 53 Seattle, WA 609 F 1:38:21 

63 David Witus 53 Mercer Island, WA 741 M 1:38:30 

64 Gary Kelsberg 55 Seattle, WA 665 M 1:39:08 

65 Brian Collins 28 Snohomish, WA 617 M 1:39:19 

66 Gary Kamikawa 32 Bothell, WA 663 M 1:40:28 

67 Anthony Reeves 41 Seattle, WA 704 M 1:40:56 

68 Russ Silvestri 48 San Francisco, CA 716 M 1:41:05 

69 Lee Spencer 49 Seatac, WA 719 F 1:42:19 

70 Kristi Eager 37 Langley, WA 630 F 1:43:27 

71 Chuck Cathey 57 Seattle, WA 612 M 1:43:30 

72 John Feiler 46 Issaquah, WA 635 M 1:43:40 

73 Madonna North 44 Lake Forest Park, WA 691 F 1:44:21 

74 Michael Nordby 69 Lake Forest Park, WA 690 M 1:44:35 

75 Kennard Goodman 56 Bainbridge Island, WA 640 M 1:44:37 

76 Timmion Nichols 41 Seattle, WA 688 F 1:44:43 

77 Melissa Manning 47 Seattle, WA 749 F 1:44:44 

78 Jeff Jacobsen 66 Clinton, WA 659 M 1:44:50 

79 Heather Burger 48 Bainbridge Island, WA 610 F 1:45:01 

80 Katherine Stangland 33 Seattle, WA 721 F 1:47:26 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

81 Rebecca Osborn 30 Florence, MA 695 F 1:47:33 

82 Sarah Guthrie-Steinberg 36 Langley, WA 646 F 1:48:02 

83 Scott Inveen 48 Gig Harbor, WA 656 M 1:48:17 

84 Mo Heck 42 Woodinville, WA 651 F 1:49:38 

85 Shannon Kirk 42 Renton, WA 667 F 1:50:25 

86 Catherine Johnson 33 Seattle, WA 661 F 1:50:54 

87 Shirley Dijulio 59 Seattle, WA 626 F 1:51:05 

88 Brenda Nixdorf 52 Seattle, WA 689 F 1:51:16 

89 R Barney Voegtlen 61 Bainbridge Island, WA 732 M 1:53:42 

90 Tim Melbourne 42 Ellensburg, WA 684 M 1:53:48 

91 Krista Loercher 40 Langley, WA 673 F 1:53:54 

92 Amber Ricketts 35 Seattle, WA 706 F 1:53:57 

93 Sheila McCue 58 Langley, WA 681 F 1:54:27 

94 Anna Grunwald 50 Bainbridge Island, WA 644 F 1:55:37 

95 Amy Taylor 38 Covington, WA 726 F 1:56:08 

96 Thomas Hawn 45 Seattle, WA 648 M 1:56:19 

97 Noelle Dwarzski 32 Bainbridge Island, WA 629 F 1:56:52 

98 Joel Adamo 45 Seattle, WA 603 M 1:57:20 

99 Jan Fick 54 Bainbridge Island, WA 636 F 1:57:26 

100 Alisa Blitz-Seibert 46 Silverdale, WA 605 F 1:58:57 

101 Scot Sanborn 52 Seatac, WA 707 M 1:58:59 

102 Adam Smith 39 Boise, ID 717 M 1:59:39 

103 Michael Ribeiro 42 South Hadley, MA 705 M 2:00:11 

104 Kathy Ireland 36 Langley, WA 657 F 2:03:41 

105 Derek Ganzenmuller 39 Seattle, WA 638 M 2:04:59 

106 Derrik Walker 26 Seattle, WA 734 M 2:05:11 

107 Melissa Chally 29 Shoreline, WA 613 F 2:08:07 

108 Christina Hohn 41 Seattle, WA 653 F 2:09:53 

109 Jeffrey Crombie 48 Seattle, WA 621 M 2:09:58 

110 Eugene Whitlinger 51 Federal Way, WA 739 M 2:12:18 

111 Karen O'Connell 39 Shoreline, WA 748 F 2:12:28 

112 Lynne Sandilands 38 Renton, WA 708 F 2:14:45 

 

  



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Danielle Trevino Seattle, WA 23 728 1:18:13 

F25-29 1 Jane Carley Sequim, WA 28 611 1:25:56 

2 Ann Ferraro Seattle, WA 26 746 1:30:58 

3 Emily Prendergast Clinton, WA 28 701 1:35:47 

4 Angeline Pendergrass Seattle, WA 26 698 1:38:16 

5 Melissa Chally Shoreline, WA 29 613 2:08:07 

F30-34 1 Teresa Nelson Seattle, WA 33 687 1:11:02 

2 Annie Warner Nine Mile Falls, WA 30 735 1:18:01 

3 Michelle McRae Redmond, WA 34 682 1:23:42 

4 Tamara Coulter Wauna, WA 33 619 1:29:39 

5 Katie Vandenberg Olympia, WA 31 730 1:29:43 

6 Katherine Stangland Seattle, WA 33 721 1:47:26 

7 Rebecca Osborn Florence, MA 30 695 1:47:33 

8 Catherine Johnson Seattle, WA 33 661 1:50:54 

9 Noelle Dwarzski Bainbridge Island, WA 32 629 1:56:52 

F35-39 1 Marla Kaufman Seattle, WA 35 664 1:22:13 

2 Marion Dorer Mercer Island, WA 37 627 1:32:30 

3 Kristi Eager Langley, WA 37 630 1:43:27 

4 Sarah Guthrie-Steinberg Langley, WA 36 646 1:48:02 

5 Amber Ricketts Seattle, WA 35 706 1:53:57 

6 Amy Taylor Covington, WA 38 726 1:56:08 

7 Kathy Ireland Langley, WA 36 657 2:03:41 

8 Karen O'Connell Shoreline, WA 39 748 2:12:28 

9 Lynne Sandilands Renton, WA 38 708 2:14:45 

F40-44 1 Haleigh Werner Olympia, WA 41 737 1:13:34 

2 Geraldine Vander Haegen Olympia, WA 43 731 1:23:39 

3 Susannah Iltis Bellevue, WA 41 655 1:24:29 

4 Karin Gardner Seattle, WA 41 639 1:24:43 

5 Carol Ray Seattle, WA 44 703 1:31:04 

6 Kay Rawlings Seattle, WA 42 702 1:35:05 

7 Madonna North Lake Forest Park, WA 44 691 1:44:21 

8 Timmion Nichols Seattle, WA 41 688 1:44:43 

9 Mo Heck Woodinville, WA 42 651 1:49:38 

10 Shannon Kirk Renton, WA 42 667 1:50:25 

11 Krista Loercher Langley, WA 40 673 1:53:54 

12 Christina Hohn Seattle, WA 41 653 2:09:53 

F45-49 1 Tatyana Mishel Seattle, WA 46 685 1:30:40 

2 Sara Graham Woodinville, WA 47 642 1:33:39 

3 Lee Spencer Seatac, WA 49 719 1:42:19 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F45-49 4 Melissa Manning Seattle, WA 47 749 1:44:44 

5 Heather Burger Bainbridge Island, WA 48 610 1:45:01 

6 Alisa Blitz-Seibert Silverdale, WA 46 605 1:58:57 

F50-54 1 Caroline Brown Seattle, WA 53 609 1:38:21 

2 Brenda Nixdorf Seattle, WA 52 689 1:51:16 

3 Anna Grunwald Bainbridge Island, WA 50 644 1:55:37 

4 Jan Fick Bainbridge Island, WA 54 636 1:57:26 

F55-59 1 Jan Acuff Seattle, WA 55 602 1:34:57 

2 Liza Vonrosenstiel Flagstaff, AZ 55 733 1:38:08 

3 Shirley Dijulio Seattle, WA 59 626 1:51:05 

4 Sheila McCue Langley, WA 58 681 1:54:27 

M18-24 1 Greg Wolfe Seattle, WA 20 743 1:12:07 

2 Sean Fahey North Las Vegas, NV 24 633 1:21:34 

M25-29 1 Eddie Switaj Mercer Island, WA 26 724 1:05:24 

2 Brian Collins Snohomish, WA 28 617 1:39:19 

3 Derrik Walker Seattle, WA 26 734 2:05:11 

M30-34 1 Patrick Wineman Silverdale, WA 30 740 1:26:15 

2 Nicholas Pappas Seattle, WA 34 696 1:30:10 

3 Brandon Seaton Seattle, WA 30 712 1:34:59 

4 Gary Kamikawa Bothell, WA 32 663 1:40:28 

M35-39 1 James Devere Richland, WA 38 625 1:22:58 

2 Matt Woare Seattle, WA 35 742 1:28:22 

3 Thomas Schulz Olympia, WA 39 710 1:30:08 

4 Brian Guillen Issaquah, WA 35 645 1:32:40 

5 Adam Smith Boise, ID 39 717 1:59:39 

6 Derek Ganzenmuller Seattle, WA 39 638 2:04:59 

M40-44 1 Bradford Axel Seatlle, WA 42 747 1:12:26 

2 Ta McCann Seattle, WA 44 679 1:14:09 

3 Craig Scrivner Ellensburg, WA 44 711 1:16:53 

4 Rob Dunlop Seattle, WA 43 628 1:17:40 

5 Michael Klein Seattle, WA 44 745 1:22:51 

6 Alan Florsheim Issaquah, WA 43 637 1:27:26 

7 Eric Clark Shoreline, WA 40 616 1:30:43 

8 Cary Clark Boulder, CO 42 615 1:30:57 

9 Anthony Reeves Seattle, WA 41 704 1:40:56 

10 Tim Melbourne Ellensburg, WA 42 684 1:53:48 

11 Michael Ribeiro South Hadley, MA 42 705 2:00:11 

M45-49 1 Roger Marckel Issaquah, WA 47 675 1:14:40 

2 Rich Seibert Silverdale, WA 46 713 1:17:15 



2010 Fat Salmon Results 
July 17, 2010 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M45-49 3 Trip Switzer Seattle, WA 45 725 1:18:22 

4 Jose Collas Seattle, WA 45 744 1:18:34 

5 Michael Pipta Bellevue, WA 45 700 1:18:41 

6 Carl Haynie Sammamish, WA 49 650 1:19:48 

7 Jim Lasersohn Seattle, WA 45 670 1:20:44 

8 Frank Striegl Seattle, WA 46 722 1:24:01 

9 Steve Lahaie Poulsbo, WA 47 669 1:36:14 

10 Marc Lacrampe Mercer Island, WA 48 668 1:37:06 

11 Russ Silvestri San Francisco, CA 48 716 1:41:05 

12 John Feiler Issaquah, WA 46 635 1:43:40 

13 Scott Inveen Gig Harbor, WA 48 656 1:48:17 

14 Thomas Hawn Seattle, WA 45 648 1:56:19 

15 Joel Adamo Seattle, WA 45 603 1:57:20 

16 Jeffrey Crombie Seattle, WA 48 621 2:09:58 

M50-54 1 Thomas Grandine Issaquah, WA 51 643 1:11:21 

2 Michael Jones Seattle, WA 50 662 1:21:50 

3 Philip Pearl Flagstaff, AZ 52 697 1:27:47 

4 Mark Collins Snohomsih, WA 52 618 1:36:38 

5 David Witus Mercer Island, WA 53 741 1:38:30 

6 Scot Sanborn Seatac, WA 52 707 1:58:59 

7 Eugene Whitlinger Federal Way, WA 51 739 2:12:18 

M55-59 1 William Penn Olympia, WA 58 699 1:15:18 

2 John De Wit Clinton, WA 57 624 1:21:06 

3 Orlando Boleda Bainbridge Island, WA 55 607 1:26:30 

4 Howard Jess Mercer Island, WA 58 660 1:27:52 

5 Richard Hardesty Bellevue, WA 56 647 1:28:11 

6 Tyler Dalton Bellingham, WA 55 622 1:37:28 

7 Gary Kelsberg Seattle, WA 55 665 1:39:08 

8 Chuck Cathey Seattle, WA 57 612 1:43:30 

9 Kennard Goodman Bainbridge Island, WA 56 640 1:44:37 

M60-64 1 Pat McChesney Spokane, WA 60 680 1:14:07 

2 R Barney Voegtlen Bainbridge Island, WA 61 732 1:53:42 

M65-69 1 Michael Nordby Lake Forest Park, WA 69 690 1:44:35 

2 Jeff Jacobsen Clinton, WA 66 659 1:44:50 

 


